Williamson County Schools						
	-	hool Voluntary Fees				
Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. Please check with individual						
school/class for their fee schedule. School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2023						
DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE	DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE			
ENGLISH DEPARTMENT		Calculus Honors	15.00			
Creative Writing	10.00	Pre-Calculus, Honors	20.00			
English Regular	20.00	Geometry, Honors	12.00			
English Honors	30.00	Mathematics IB	75.00			
English AP/IB	50.00	Statistics	15.00			
Journalism	20.00	Statistics AP	75.00			
Special Courses	30.00	Annual calculator lease for all math courses offered	25.00			
Speech	3.00	SCIENCE DEPARTMENT				
FINE ARTS DEPARTMENT		Anatomy & Physiology Honors	50.00			
Art History AP	50.00	Biology I, Honors	25.00			
Band	100.00	Biology II AP	65.00			
Choir	45.00	Biology IB, Chemistry IB, Physics IB	65.00			
Commercial Art	60.00	Chemistry I, Honors	30.00			
Commercial Music	50.00	Chemistry II, Honors, AP	50.00			
Dance	15.00	Ecology	30.00			
Film IB	50.00	Environmental Science AP	25.00			
Guitar	40.00	Physical Science, Honors	15.00			
Media Arts		Physics Honors, AP	40.00			
Music Theory	20.00	Scientific Research	50.00			
Orchestra	100.00	Special Courses	30.00			
Photography/Visual Arts	70.00	SOCIAL STUDIES DEPARTMENT				
Studio Art AP	135.00	Standard	20.00			
Theatre Arts I, II, III, IV & Production Design	20.00	Honors	25.00			
Theory AP	20.00	AP/IB	45.00			
Visual Art IB	100.00	Personal Finance	30.00			
Visual Art I	50.00	Special Courses	30.00			
Visual Art II		WORLD LANGUAGE DEPARTMENT				
Visual Art III & IV	70.00	World Languages - Regular	20.00			
MATH DEPARTMENT (TI-83 or TI-84 Required)		World Languages - Honors	30.00			
Algebra I, II Advanced & Honors	5.00	AP/IB	60.00			
Applied Math	15.00	National Foreign Language Exam	15.00			
Bridge Math		STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES				
Calculus AP	75.00	Transition I & II	15.00			

Williamson County Schools 2023-2024 High School Voluntary Fees						
Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. Please check with individual						
school/class for their fee schedule. School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2023						
DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE	DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE			
CAREER & TECHNICAL (Includes Computer/Business)						
Accounting I, II	30.00	Engineering Design I	50.00			
Advanced Fashion Design	30.00	Engineering Design II	50.00			
Agricultural Education Courses (per course unless listed)	25.00	Fashion Design	30.00			
AP Computer Science Principles	25.00	Foundations of Fashion Design	30.00			
Applied Arts Practicuum	60.00	Fundamentals of Construction	25.00			
Architecture & Engineering (per course)	25.00	Health Science Courses (per course unless listed)	30.00			
Audio Technology Courses	20.00	Honors Biomedical Applications	30.00			
Banking & Finance	25.00	Honors Civil Engineering & Architecture (PLTW)	50.00			
Business Management	25.00	Honors Coding Practicum (Optional \$100 for Certification)	25.00			
Coding (per course unless listed)	25.00	Honors Digital Electronics (PLTW)	50.00			
		Honors Emergency Medical Services (Optional First				
Coding Practicum / Autonomous Vehicles	25.00	Responders Certfication \$110)	30.00			
Collision Repair: Non-Structural (Optional \$100 I-Car						
Certification & Option \$235 I-Car Steel Mig-Welding Certification)	50.00		05.00			
Collision Repair: Painting & Refinishing (Optional \$100 I-Car	50.00	Honors Engineering Your World (UT Austin)	25.00			
Certification & Optional \$235 I-Car Steel Mig-Welding						
Certification)	50.00	Honors Human Body Systems (PLTW)	30.00			
Collision Repair: Damage, Analysis, Estimating & Customer						
Serv. (Optional \$100 I-Car Certification & Optional \$235 I-						
Car Steel Mig-Welding Certification)		Honors Introduction ot Engineering (PLTW)	25.00			
Computer Applications		Honors Nursing Education (Optional CAN test/lic \$98)	50.00			
Computer Technology Courses		Honors Principles of Biomedical Science (PLTW)	50.00			
Cosmetology I	25.00	Honors Principles of Engineering (PLTW)	25.00			
Cosmetology II, III & IV	45.00	Honors STEM Research	50.00			
Criminal Justice Courses (per course)	10.00	Human Services Practicum	30.00			
Culinary Arts I	50.00	Introduction to Collision Repair	50.00			
Culinary Arts II	100.00	Marketing Courses (per course)	25.00			
Culinary Arts III	70.00	Mechatronics I & II (per course)	25.00			
Cybersecurity	35.00	Medical Interventions	50.00			
Digital Arts & Design I	35.00	Nutrition Across the Lifespan	30.00			
Digital Arts & Design II	60.00	Nutrition Science & Diet Therapy	30.00			
Digital Arts & Design III		Physical Education Courses	20.00			
Digital Electronics	50.00	Principles of Engineering & Technology	50.00			
Early Childhood Education (per course)		Principles of Manufacturing	50.00			
Emergency Preparedness		Residential Interior Design	30.00			

Williamson County Schools 2023-2024 High School Voluntary Fees

Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. Please check with individual

school/class for their fee schedule.	School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2023		
DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE	DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE
Robotics & Automated Systems	50.00	Teen Parent Support Program Fee (CTE Childcare)	540.00
STEM-Technology Design-Engineering by Design (per			
course)	20.00	TV & Film (per course)	35.00
Structural Systems (per course)	25.00	Unmanned Aerial Systems (per course)	75.00
Teaching as a Profession (per course)	30.00	Web Development	30.00

Williamson County Schools 2023-2024 Required Fees For Participation School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2023					
DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE	DEPARTMENT & COURSE	FEE		
ACT Prep Class Books	25.00	Student Council	20.00		
AP Research*	150.00	Student Led Clubs	25.00		
AP Seminar*	150.00	Thespians	200.00		
AP Test (each)*	100.00	Winter Drum Line	200.00		
Credit Recovery / Summer School	\$50/.5 Credit	Winter Guard	200.00		
Content Recovery for Algebra I	25.00	Youth in Government / Youth Legislature	450.00		
IB Test (each)	104.00	Athletic fee is per person per sport and CTE e-Sports: Uniforms, equipment, officials, transportation, security, entry fees, event fees, awards, field maintenance. Bowling: Uniforms, practice and match lane fees,	100.00		
IB Test Registration	151.00	transportation, awards.	250.00		
PSAT (each)	20.00	Cheerleading: Uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp.	250.00		
Chorus	125.00	Dance: Uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp.	250.00		
Counseling Department	2.00	Football: Purchase & reconditioning helmets; shoulder pads, uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp. Golf: Uniforms, practice and match green fees, golf balls,	200.00		
Driver's Education	300.00	transportation, awards.	300.00		
Forensics	300.00	Marching Band: Uniforms, equipment, transportation, supplies, materials, festivals, music, awards, summer camp.	300.00		
Graduation	100.00	CAREER & TECHNICAL STUDENT ORGANIZATION			
JROTC	20.00	DECA (Distributive Education Clubs of America)	45.00		
Mock Trial	50.00	FBLA (Future Business Leaders of America)	9.00		
Model United Nations	400.00	FCCLA (Family, Career & Community Leaders of America)	35.00		
Orchestra	125.00	FFA (Future Farmers of America)	12.00		
Parking	15.00	HOSA (Health Occupations Students of America)	40.00		
Play Production (Covers major productions not to exceed \$200.00 for the school year)	100.00	Skills USA	25.00		
Student Assignment Books	6.00	TSA (Technology Student Association)	35.00		
Summer Online Course (per Semester Credit)	300.00				

*May charge up to the amount of the AP College Board fee

Schools will increase the fee amount for credit card processing fee up to 5% of the approved fee.

Schools may collect student exam, audition, competition, and membership fees for payments to outside organizations for individual

student participation. The collected fee amount will not exceed the individual student participation amount plus applicable processing fees.